Karnataka Bank Ltd.

Regd. & Head Office P. B. No.599, Mahaveera Circle Kankanady Mangaluru – 575 002 Your Family Bank, Across India.

Phone : 0824-2228222 E-Mail : investor.grievance@ktkbank.com Website : <u>www.karnatakabank.com</u> CIN : L85110KA1924PLC001128

### SECRETARIAL DEPARTMENT

20.01.2022 HO:SEC: **№**8:2021-22

1. The Manager Listing Department **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza,C-1, Block G Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) MUMBAI-400 051 2. The General Manager BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Dept Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street MUMBAI-400 001

Scrip Code: 532652

Dear Sir,

We enclose copy of the press communiqué released by us for your kind information.

Thank you, Yours faithfully,

Prasanna Patil COMPANY SECRETARY

Scrip Code: KTKBANK

# Karnataka Bank Ltd. Your Family Bank, Across India.

Regd. & Head Office P. B. No.599, Mahaveera Circle Kankanady Mangaluru – 575 002

 Phone
 : 0824-2228325 Fax: 0824-2225587

 E-Mail
 : pr@ktkbank.com

 Website
 : www.karnatakabank.com

 CIN
 : L85110KA1924PLC001128

## **BRANCH BANKING AND DIGITAL CHANNELS DEPARTMENT**

#### PRESS RELEASE

January 20, 2022

## Karnataka Bank launches Online KYC updation portal



The Karnataka Bank Limited ("**Bank**") launched its "Online KYC updation" portal, to facilitate the customers to update their KYC documents through online mode from their convenient place and time, without visiting the branch.

Speaking on the occasion, Shri Mahabaleshwara M S, Managing Director & CEO of the Bank, said that this is one of the digi initiatives of the bank to help the customers to update their KYC especially during the pandemic situation. The updation of KYC at periodic intervals is a statutory requirement as per RBI guidelines and the new portal helps the customers to submit their KYC through an online process, without visiting the branch. This enables the customers to update their KYC at the Bank and continue to operate the account without any hassle. He called upon the customers to make the best use of this portal for KYC updation. The portal is hosted in our official website www.karnatakabank.com(Personal >Other Services>Online KYC Updation). Shri Gokuldas Pai, Chief Business Officer, General Managers and other Executives/Officers of the Bank were present on the occasion.

0

Srinivas Deshpande ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER